Office of Superintendent of Schools July 19, 2007
Board Meeting of August 1, 2007

Business Operations
Ofelia San Pedro, Deputy Superintendent

SUBJECT: AWARD BID NO. 010-GG03 — MILK AND DAIRY PRODUCTS
COMMITTEE: INNOVATION, EFFICIENCY & GOVERNMENTAL. RELATIONS

LINK TO DISTRICT
STRATEGIC PLAN: EVALUATE AND REDESIGN INTERNAL BUSINESS
OPERATIONS

The purpose of this bid, opened on July 11, 2007, is o establish a contract, to provide
and deliver milk and dairy products for all District school sites and designated non
school-site locations, for the Department of Food and Nutrition. There were 2 responses
to this advertised bid, with 1 responsive bid and 1 no bid. The no bid, submitted by
McArthur Dairy, LLC, indicated that this vendor did not have adequate production
capability at this time to service the entire District.

This is a term bid which states that the cost of the milk and dairy products is based on
published federal milk costs, plus a firm fixed markup for transportation and delivery.
The federal index for raw milk is adjusted quarterly. The items on this bid comply with
the changes in the District’s wellness policy and no trans-fat policy.

Fund Source M/MWBE Eligibility
0410 - Food Service None

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, AWARD
Bid No. 010-GG03 ~ MILK AND DAIRY PRODUCTS, to provide
and deliver milk and dairy products for all District school sites and
at designated non school-site locations, for the Department of Food
and Nutrition, during the term of the bid, effective August 18, 2007,
through September 4, 2009, as follows:

Page 1 of 2 E"'1 50



Total Low Bid Meeting Specifications:

1. VELDA FARMS, LLC
402 S. KENTUCKY AVENUE, SUITE 500
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
OWNER: NATIONAL DAIRY HOLDINGS

Total Low Bid Meeting Specifications: [tems 1 through 17.

ftem 1 — Low-fat milkk @ $.2323 per half-pint carton.

ftem 2 - Low-fat chocolate milk @ $.2313 per half-pint
carton.

tem 3 - Skim milk @ $.2238 per half-pint carton.

ltem 4 — Whole milk @ $.2535 per half-pint carton.

ltem 5 —~ Reduced-fat milk @ $.2425 per half-pint carton.

ltem 6 - Cofttage cheese, low-fat @ $8.50 per container

ltem 7 ~ Whole milk @ $3.80 per gallon.

Item 8 — Sour cream @ $5.75 per pail.

Item 9 — Buttermilk @ $1.89 per half-gallon.

Item 10 —~ Yogurt @ $.63 per container.

ltem 11 - Yogurt @ $.3150 per container.

ltem 12 — Sour cream, non-fat @ $5.50 per container.

ftem 13 —~ Low-fat milk @ $.2973 per half-pint container.

tem 14 — Low-fat chocolate milk @ $.2963 per half-pint
container.

ltem 15 —~ Skim milk @ $.2888 per half-pint container.

ltem 16 — Whole milk @ $.3185 per half-pint container.

ltem 17 — Reduced-fat milk @ $.3075 per half-pint
container.

i

2. Authorize Procurement Management Services to purchase
up to the total estimated amount of $33,182,595.67.

OSPllja

Page 2 of 2





