MEMORANDUM A o August 8, 2008
neo LR TR MO02-JAG
JAG/995-2414

TO: Rudolph F. Crew, Ed.D., Superintendent of Schools
THROUGH: Ofelia San Pedro, Deputy Superintendent
FROM: Joseph A. Gomez, Assistant Superintenden
Procurement Management Services ﬁlﬁﬁ%&
SUBJECT: SUPERINTENDENT’S EXTENSION OF CONTRACTS
The following contracts are requested to be approved as Superintendent’s Extension of Contracts, as

authorized by Board Rule 6Gx13- 3C-1.11, Bidding Process. It is requested that you review and
approve the extensions listed below:

CONTRACT NO. CONTRACT TITLE AWARD EXTENSION
AMOUNT PERIOD
1. 097-EE06 IRRIGATION SYSTEM REPLACEMENT $48,140 08/17/08 — 11/16/08

AND GENERAL REPAIRS

2. 122-FF10 OUTSIDE AGENCIES QUALIFIED TO $2,000,000 08/20/08 — 08/19/09
OPERATE APPRENTICESHIP TRAINING
PROGRAMS FOR POST-SECONDARY
STUDENTS IN MIAMI-DADE COUNTY,

FLORIDA

3. 105-FF10 COLLECTION-AGENCY SERVICES N/A 08/25/08 — 08/24/09

4. 109-FF09 INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT AND $4,724,935.24  09/01/08 — 08/31/09
SUPPLIES DISCOUNT BID

5. 075-GG07 AUTOMOTIVE/INDUSTRIAL $116,516 09/05/08 — 09/04/09
BATTERIES

6. 129-FF11 FIRE-SUPPRESSION SYSTEM $281,550.65 10/01/08 — 09/30/09

INSPECTION



Rudolph F. Crew, Ed.D.

August 8, 2008

Page 2

CONTRACT NO. CONTRACT TITLE AWARD EXTENSION

AMOUNT PERIOD

7. 097-DD10 FEDERAL LEGISLATIVE CONSULTANT  $156,000 01/01/09 — 12/31/10

REVIEWED: (\xj‘:w % V//\%Si .
S } H
Schoo| Board Attorney o Ay
APPROVED: s
Superintendent-of-Schools
JAG/ae

CcC:

Mr. Barry S. Meltz



CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

Contract No.: 097-EE06

Contract Title: IRRIGATION SYSTEM REPLACEMENT AND GENERAL REPAIRS
Extension Award Amount:  $48,140

Extension Period: August 17, 2008 — November 16, 2008

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is to pre-qualify vendors to furnish all labor,
supervision, equipment and materials necessary, to perform replacement and
general repairs of irrigation systems at Miami-Dade County Public Schools
facilities, for Maintenance Operations.

Original Award Period: August 17,2005 — August 16, 2006

Terms of Contract Award and Extension:  One (1) year, with an option to extend for two (2)
additional one (1) year periods and, if needed, an
additional ninety (90) days beyond the expiration date.

Previous Extension Period:  August 17, 2007 — August 16, 2008
Previous Extension Amount: $350,000
Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: Three (3)

Kendall Sprinkler Service, Inc.
Superior Landscaping and Lawn Service, Inc.
Vila and Son Landscaping

Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for an
additional ninety (90) day period, to provide continuity of service. Staff has indicated
satisfactory performance from the vendors and recommends extension. This is the final
extension of the contract. The awardees have agreed to extend for an additional ninety
(90) day period, by letter, on file.





