MEMORANDUM

TO: Mr. Alberto M. Carvalho, Superintendent of Schools

THROUGH: Richard H. Hlnds Chlef Fmahégﬂx /ﬁécer

FROM: Joseph A. Gomez, AS gant Superlntendent Ay
Procurement Mandgb ent Services

SUBJECT: SUPERINTENDENT’S EXTENSION OF CONTRACTS

May 14, 2010
M0056-JAG
G/995:2414

The following contracts are requested to be approved as Superintendent’s Extension of Contracts, as
authorized by Board Rule 6Gx13- 3C-1.11, Bidding Process. There is no obligation to purchase any
amount within the contract period as set forth in the bid solicitation. It is requested that you review and

approve the extensions listed below:

CONTRACT NO. CONTRACT TITLE AWARD
AMOUNT
1. 041-GGO9 EPOXY FLOORING: FURNISH $286,058

AND INSTALL (DISTRICT-WIDE)

2. 056-EE10 APPLICANT FOR THE ADMINISTRATION N/A
OF THE BLOOD-COLLECTION DRIVE

3. 105-JJ10 TITLE I SUPPLEMENTARY $4,100,000
INSTRUCTIONAL AND SUPPORT
SERVICES FOR NON-PUBLIC
STUDENTS (REBID) AND SUBJECT
TO THEIR SELECTION BY A
PARTICIPATING NON-PUBLIC SCHOOL

REVIEWED:R

EXTENSION
PERIOD
05/20/10 — 05/19/11

07/01/10 — 09/30/10

07/01/10 < 06/30/11

(ML RE SN

APPROVED:

L COk B N Y s )
iy L \R—x& Schoo@oard Attorney

JAG/ae

cc: Mr. Barry S. Meltz

lbert M. Carvalh
" Superintendent of Schools




CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

Contract No.: 056-EE10
Contract Title: APPLICANT FOR THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE BLOOD-
COLLECTION DRIVE

Recommended Extension Award Amount: N/A

Current Extension Amount: N/A

Original Award Amount: N/A

Recommended Extension Period: July 1, 2010 — September 30, 2010

Current Extension Period: July 1, 2009 — June 30, 2010

Original Award Period: May 18, 2005 — June 30, 2008

Purpose of Cohtract: The purpose of this contract is to select a blood center to collect blood
donations from students and staff, at Miami-Dade County Public Schools
locations.

Terms of Contract Award and Extension: Three (3) years, with an option to extend for two (2) additional
one (1) year periods and, if needed, an additional ninety (90)
days beyond the expiration date.

Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: One (1)
Community Flood Centers of South Florida

Cost Savings: Yes O No M Amount:

Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for an
additional ninety (90) day period, to benefit from continuity of service. This is the final

extension of the contract. The awardee has agreed to extend for an additional ninety (90)
day period, by letter, on file.






